504516626 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4563331

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUGAL K. TANEJA	07/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELCHER PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	
Street Address:	6911 BRYAN DAIRY ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	
City:	LARGO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33777	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9155704
Patent Number:	9155731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: patdocketing@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP Address Line 1: 101 EAST KENNEDY BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N00015-213384	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY B. FABIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Fabian Reg. No. 70,164/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2 source=9155704#page1.tif

source=9155731#page1.tif

PATENT 504516626 REEL: 043375 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Belcher Pharmaceuticals LLC ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 6911 Bryan Dairy Road Suite 210, Largo, Florida. 33777, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and claim damages for past infringement, for all countries, in and to my inventions in MORE PALATABLE, BIOEQUIVALENT PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION OF CARPROFEN, which are the subject of United States Patent No.9,155,704, filed on Jul 13, 2014 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and issued on Oct 13, 2015.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner and Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United Stated having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

For said consideration, I authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without any further written or oral authorization from me, and I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signature:

lugal K Taneia. Assigner

Date: 7/31/2017

PATENT

REEL: 043375 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Belcher Pharmaceuticals LLC ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 6911 Bryan Dairy Road, Suite 210, Largo, Florida 33777, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and claim damages for past infringement, for all countries, in and to my inventions in METHODS OF NON-GASTROINTESTINAL ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURS USING L-HYOSCYAMINE ORAL FORMULATION, which are the subject of United States Patent No. 9,155,731, filed on February 2, 2015 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and issued on October 13, 2015.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having the authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, or to such nominee as it may designate.

For said consideration, I authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or any convention which may be henceforth hesitated for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without any further written or oral authorization from me, and I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries

Signature: _

Jugal K. Taneja

Date: As of July 31, 2017

PATENT REEL: 043375 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 08/23/2017